                             บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                                      ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                     44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
            โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
1
 Gear Motors
                                    GT, system

GT 50..E  ● ○ ○  ○ ● - ●
GT 50..R  ● ○ ○  ○ - - -
 Type code
 GT 31 -  60 T 3 E* G*
Type  GT 31, GT 50
Operating  time
3,7 s/90°= 03 6,5 s/160°= 06
7,5 s/90°= 07             13 s/160°= 13
15 s/90°= 15              27 s/160°= 27
30 s/90°= 30 54 s/160°= 54
60 s/90°= 60 107 s/160°= 107
120 s/90°= 120          214 s/160°= 214
Mains voltage
220/240 V~= T
110/120 V~= M
24 V~         = H
Torque
1,2 Nm = 1     3,7 Nm = 4      20 Nm = 20
2,5 Nm = 2     7,5 Nm = 7
3 Nm = 3        15 Nm = 15
Continuous control= E* Two-point control= R*
Additional switch with gold-plated contacts= G*
                             บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                                      ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                     44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
            โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
6
                                                                                                                                            system gastechnic
 Electr. Connections
                             บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                                      ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                     44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
            โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
7
                             บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                                      ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                     44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
            โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
8
                                                   Accessories
Type for gear motor Weight
kg
Order code
fitted in accessory pack
Potentiometer kit for report of current position of gear motor (Fig. 4)
1 x 100 Ω GT 31 0,1 26072210 26002210
1 x 150 Ω GT 31 0,1 26072220 26002220
1 x 250 Ω GT 31 0,1 26072230 26002230
1 x 500 Ω GT 31 0,1 26072240 26002240
1 x 1000 Ω GT 31 0,1 26072250 26002250
1 x 2500 Ω GT 31 0,1 26072260 26002260
2 x 1000 Ω GT 31 0,1 26072350 26002350
1 x 100 Ω GT 50 (90°) 0,1 26300500 –
1 x 150 Ω GT 50 (90°) 0,1 26300510 –
1 x 250 Ω GT 50 (90°) 0,1 26300520 –
1 x 500 Ω GT 50 (90°) 0,1 26300540 –
1 x 1000 Ω GT 50 (90°) 0,1 26300550 –
1 x 2500 Ω GT 50 (90°) 0,1 26300560 –
2 x 1000 Ω GT 50 (90°) 0,1 26301100 –
1 x 100 Ω GT 50 (160°) 0,1 26301470 –
1 x 150 Ω GT 50 (160°) 0,1 26301480 –
1 x 250 Ω GT 50 (160°) 0,1 26301490 –
1 x 500 Ω GT 50 (160°) 0,1 26301510 –
1 x 1000 Ω GT 50 (160°) 0,1 26301520 –
1 x 2500 Ω GT 50 (160°) 0,1 26301530 –
2 x 1000 Ω GT 50 (160°) 0,1 26301540 –